Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket: 08987-013001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter J. Hunter, Serge LaFontaine, Mark	LifeF/X Networks, Inc.
Sagar, and Paul Charette	153 Needham Street
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Newton, MA 02464
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	and
Addigitition	
	Auckland UniServices Limited
	58 Symonds Street
	Auckland, New Zealand
Execution Date: July 18, 2001; July 6, 2001;	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
July 26, 2001; and July 26, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/888,042	
AddItional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
REX I. HUANG	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050, attorney docket
	08987-013001
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050, referencing attorney docket 08987-013001.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Y. Rocky Tsao	
Reg. No. 34,053	0 10-21 NU
	12-21-04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
V	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6	
Toping in page modeling continued, attachments and deventions of	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 21, 2004

Date of Transmission

Signature

Megan Crowley Typed Napart Entraigning Certificate

REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0347

700140299

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter J. Hunger, residing at 31 Laurie Avenue, Parnell, Auckland, New Zealand, and Poul F. Nielsen, residing at 19a St-Andrews Road, Mount Eden, Auckland, New Zealand, and David Bullivant, residing at 17 Asquith Avenue, Mt. Albert, Auckland, New Zealand, and Mark Sagar, residing at 2918 3rd Street, #3, Santa Monica, California 90405, and Paul Charette, residing at 23508 Via Galera, Valencia, California 91355, and Serge LaFontaine, residing at 6 Mill Street Extension, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01733, an hereby sell and assign to each of LifeF/X Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 153 Needham Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02464, its successors and assigns, and to Auckland UniServices Limited, a New Zealand company having its registered office at 58 Symonds Street, Auckland, New Zealand, its successors and assigns, an undivided, one-half, co-equal share in the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

NON-LINEAR MORPHING OF FACES AND THEIR DYNAMICS

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on June 22, 2001, Application No. 09/888.042, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of LifeF/X Networks, Inc. and Auckland UniServices Limited, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said LifeF/X Networks, Inc. and Auckland UniServices Limited, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to LifeF/X Networks, Inc. and Auckland UniServices Limited, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT **REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0348**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: July 18, 2001

Date: July 18, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 7/6/2001

Date: 7/6/2001

GRM/TPG/mdm/252541

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

20 Date: 26/7/2007

Date: 1/20/01

PATENT REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Martin Date: 7/26/01

Shurrett Date: 7/26/01

PATENT REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0352